Commissioner's Key Decision – November 2013

Decision:

Further funding has been provided to the Special Constabulary, which is in addition to the amount shown in October's decisions. In total, £250,000 additional funding has been awarded to the Special Constabulary.

Justification:

This funding has been awarded to support the recruitment and training of new special constables and supports delivery against the Police & Crime Plan priority of ensuring visible community policing.